
May 2009 Child Health Plus Program Final
 
Table of Enrollment by Insurer
 

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP BCBSCNY BCBSUW CDPHP COMMBLUE EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS GHI_HMO 
Albany 5,073 0 0 0 0 3,572 0 384 870 0 84 
Allegany 752 0 0 0 0 0 631 0 0 0 0 
Broome 3,324 0 0 2,592 0 286 0 0 383 0 63 
Cattaraugus 1,548 0 0 0 0 0 826 0 500 0 0 
Cayuga 1,711 0 0 1,402 0 0 0 0 67 0 0 
Chautauqua 2,249 0 0 0 0 0 902 0 1,242 0 0 
Chemung 1,063 0 0 1,063 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Chenango 979 0 0 0 946 33 0 0 0 0 0 
Clinton 1,629 0 0 0 929 0 0 351 349 0 0 
Columbia 1,557 0 0 0 0 1,022 0 157 297 0 81 
Cortland 1,152 0 0 594 0 0 0 0 503 0 0 
Delaware 981 0 0 0 573 334 0 74 0 0 0 
Dutchess 6,103 0 0 0 0 524 0 1,539 318 0 287 
Erie 13,379 0 0 0 0 0 4,938 0 2,546 0 0 
Essex 873 0 0 0 385 59 0 124 305 0 0 
Franklin 740 0 0 0 740 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Fulton 1,520 0 0 0 71 686 0 185 578 0 0 
Genesee 911 0 0 0 0 0 911 0 0 0 0 
Greene 1,122 0 0 0 0 650 0 140 246 0 85 
Hamilton 106 0 0 0 67 0 0 0 39 0 0 
Herkimer 2,084 0 0 0 724 54 0 0 1,262 0 0 
Jefferson 2,261 0 0 0 2,261 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Lewis 808 0 0 0 808 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Livingston 975 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 975 0 
Madison 1,336 0 0 469 680 40 0 0 0 0 0 
Monroe 12,994 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 398 12,596 0 
Montgomery 1,554 0 0 0 61 856 0 118 519 0 0 
Nassau 31,343 3,675 0 0 0 0 0 9,615 4,662 0 0 
Niagara 3,478 0 0 0 0 0 2,153 0 1,287 0 0 
Oneida 5,390 0 0 0 2,274 43 0 0 2,504 0 0 
Onondaga 8,946 0 0 3,143 0 0 0 0 2,809 0 0 
Ontario 1,843 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,843 0 
Orange 9,630 3,232 0 0 0 121 0 2,546 819 0 600 
Orleans 821 0 0 0 0 0 182 0 388 251 0 
Oswego 3,529 0 0 0 499 0 0 0 899 0 0 
Otsego 1,357 0 0 0 651 594 0 0 112 0 0 
Putnam 1,619 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,149 0 0 470 
Rensselaer 3,076 0 0 0 0 2,068 0 246 657 0 40 
Rockland 9,214 734 0 0 0 0 0 3,174 2,668 0 395 
St. Lawrence 2,207 0 0 0 2,207 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saratoga 3,856 0 0 0 0 2,607 0 388 861 0 0 
Schenectady 4,151 0 0 0 0 2,165 0 297 1,570 0 119 
Schoharie 821 0 0 0 0 701 0 107 8 0 0 
Schuyler 369 0 0 369 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Seneca 671 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 671 0 
Steuben 1,664 0 0 1,664 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Suffolk 41,596 5,164 0 0 0 0 0 11,154 6,385 0 0 
Sullivan 2,473 0 0 0 0 0 0 354 74 0 89 
Tioga 759 0 0 652 0 107 0 0 0 0 0 
Tompkins 1,249 0 0 941 0 0 0 0 62 0 0 
Ulster 3,963 0 0 0 0 585 0 602 235 0 333 
Warren 1,666 0 0 0 0 477 0 302 887 0 0 
Washington 1,871 0 0 0 0 693 0 282 896 0 0 
Wayne 2,064 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,064 0 
Westchester 21,890 2,446 0 0 0 0 0 3,510 1,723 0 257 
Wyoming 686 0 0 0 0 0 686 0 0 0 0 
Yates 559 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 559 0 
Bronx 22,738 4,370 853 0 0 0 0 961 3,102 0 275 
Kings 50,023 1,787 3,300 0 0 0 0 11,930 3,964 0 112 
New York 10,675 800 309 0 0 0 0 1,460 1,969 0 94 
Queens 53,359 1,996 7,143 0 0 0 0 9,209 4,538 0 150 
Richmond 8,133 143 531 0 0 0 0 1,764 790 0 94 
Total 386,473 24,347 12,136 12,889 13,876 18,277 11,229 62,122 54,291 18,959 3,628 

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP BCBSCNY BCBSUW CDPHP COMMBLUE EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS GHI_HMO 
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County Total HFPHSP HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE 
Albany 5,073 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  163  
Allegany 752 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 121 0 
Broome 3,324 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Cattaraugus 1,548 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 222 0 
Cayuga 1,711 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  242  0  0  
Chautauqua 2,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 0 
Chemung 1,063 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Chenango 979 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Clinton 1,629 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Columbia 1,557 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Cortland 1,152 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  55  0  0  0  
Delaware 981 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dutchess 6,103 0 0 0 1,274 0 1,189 0 0 0 0 972 
Erie 13,379 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,895 0 
Essex 873 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Franklin 740 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Fulton 1,520 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Genesee 911 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Greene 1,122 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Hamilton 106 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Herkimer 2,084 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  44  0  0  
Jefferson 2,261 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Lewis 808 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Livingston 975 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Madison 1,336 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  147  0  0  
Monroe 12,994 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Montgomery 1,554 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Nassau 31,343 5,114 2,744 2,089 0 0 0 0 0 3,444 0 0 
Niagara 3,478 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  38  0  
Oneida 5,390 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  569  0  0  
Onondaga 8,946 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,711 1,283 0 0 
Ontario 1,843 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Orange 9,630 0 0 0 1,581 0 0 0 0 0 0 731 
Orleans 821 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Oswego 3,529 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,708 423 0 0 
Otsego 1,357 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Putnam 1,619 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Rensselaer 3,076 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  65  
Rockland 9,214 0 0 0 1,982 0 0 0 0 0 0 261 
St. Lawrence 2,207 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saratoga 3,856 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schenectady 4,151 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schoharie 821 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 
Schuyler 369 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Seneca 671 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Steuben 1,664 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Suffolk 41,596 6,032 2,744 0 0 0 0 3,898 0 6,219 0 0 
Sullivan 2,473 0 0 0 1,953 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 
Tioga 759 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tompkins 1,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 246 0 0 0 
Ulster 3,963 0 0 0 787 0 715 0 0 0 0 706 
Warren 1,666 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Washington 1,871 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wayne 2,064 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Westchester 21,890 0 636 0 13,318 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wyoming 686 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Yates 559 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Bronx 22,738 3,987 675 2,422 0 4,611 0 868 0 47 0 567 
Kings 50,023 3,432 1,755 12,348 0 5,219 0 2,797 0 2,351 0 1,028 
New York 10,675 1,217 448 1,005 0 1,605 0 1,346 0 68 0 354 
Queens 53,359 4,455 3,542 7,288 0 7,932 0 4,759 0 1,009 0 1,338 
Richmond 8,133 268 462 3,841 0 0 0 26 0 214 0 0 
Total 386,473 24,505 13,006 28,993 20,895 19,367 1,904 13,694 3,720 16,060 6,381 6,194 

County Total HFPHSP HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE 



 
 

 

 
 

  

 
  

 
  
 

 

 

AFFINITY Affinity Health Plan 
AMERIGROUP Amerigroup 
BCBSCNY Blue Cross Blue Shield Central NY -Excellus 
BCBSUW Blue Cross Blue Shield Utica Watertown - Excellus 
CDPHP Capital District Physicians' Health Plan 
COMMBLUE Blue Cross Blue Shield of Western NY/Health Now 
EBCBS Empire BlueCross BlueShield 
FIDELIS Fidelis Care New York 
FLBCBS Blue Cross Blue Shield Rochester -Excellus 
GHI_HMO Group Health Insurance HMO 
HFPHSP HealthFirst 
HIP Health Insurance Plan Greater NY 
HPLUS Health Plus  
HUDSON Hudson Health Plan 
METRO MetroPlus Health Plan 
MVP Mohawk Valley Health Plan 
NHP Neighborhood Health Providers 
SCHC SCHC Total Care, Inc. 
UHC United Health Care -Downstate 
UNIVERA Univera Community Health -Excellus 
WELLCARE Wellcare 


